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ALPHABETICAL

# LAST
Allen

14  Bristow
Caldwell
Chilcutt
DeSantis

3 Griffin
McPherson

0 Messina

3 Miller
Nye
Page

6 Phifer

5 Puig

18  Russell

27  Schiefelbein

24 Springer

11 Strickland

8 Torres

15  Traeger

21 Wolkow
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NUMERICAL

LAST
Page
Chilcutt
Caldwell
Puig
DeSantis
Nye
Torres

9 McPherson
10  Messina
11 Strickland
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12 Allen

13 Griffin
14  Bristow
15  Traeger
16  Phifer
18  Russell
21 Wolkow
23 Miller
24 Springer

27  Schiefelbein

STAFF: Jared Halpert (Manager), Rob Shabansky (Pitching Coach), Steve Butler (Assistant Coach), Jeff Sherman (Assistant Coach)

FIRST
Henry
Tristan
Slade
Masa
Jase
Konnor
Ryan
Carson
Cal
Austin
Carson
Hank
Ethan
Mason
Ethan
Josh
Zach
Mikey
Nolan
George

FIRST
Carson
Masa
Slade
Ethan
Jase
Austin
Mikey
Ryan
Carson
Zach
Henry
Konnor
Tristan
Nolan
Hank
Mason
George
Cal
Josh
Ethan

POS.

IF

RHP
OF
IF/C

IF
OF/RHP
RHP
RHP
IF/C
RHP

IF
RHP/IF
IF

LHP
LHP
C/IF
RHP
LHP/OF
C
OF/IF

POS.

IF

IF/C
OF

IF

IF

RHP
LHP/OF
RHP
RHP
RHP

IF
OF/RHP
RHP

C
RHP/IF
LHP
OF/IF
IF/C
C/IF
LHP

B-T
R/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
S/L
L/L
R/R
S/R
L/L
L/R
L/R

B-T
R/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
R/R
S/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/R
R/R
S/L
L/R
L/R
R/R
L/L

HT.
6-1
6-3
5-8
5-8
5-11
6-3
6-0
6-1
5-10
6-0
5-7
6-1
5-11
6-0
6-0
6-1
6-0
5-10
6-0
6-7

HT.
5-7
5-8
5-8
5-11
5-11
6-0
5-10
6-0
6-1
6-0
6-1
6-3
6-3
6-0
6-1
6-0
6-7
5-10
6-1
6-0

WT.
190
183
158
155
185
180
165
200
185
185
155
178
175
165
175
190
150
160
170
220

WT.
155
155
158
175
185
185
160
165
200
150
190
180
183
170
178
165
220
185
190
175

BIRTHDAY
3/30/2006
4/24/2006
6/18/2006
7/21/2006
5/9/2006
4/24/2006
1/5/2006
4/15/2006
6/21/2006
4/26/2006
6/7/2006
1/6/2006
1/8/2006
4/6/2006
4/11/2006
6/12/2006
6/25/2006
2/15/2006
7/3/2006
1/11/2006

BIRTHDAY
6/7/2006
7/21/2006
6/18/2006
1/8/2006
5/9/2006
4/26/2006
2/15/2006
1/5/2006
4/15/2006
6/25/2006
3/30/2006
4/24/2006
4/24/2006
7/3/2006
1/6/2006
4/6/2006
1/11/2006
6/21/2006
6/12/2006
4/11/2006

HOMETOWN
Auburn, Ala.
Helotes, Texas
Jonesboro, Ark.
San Antonio, Texas
Las Vegas, Nev.
Florence, Miss.
Hollywood, Fla.
Summerville, S.C.
Centerville, Utah
Roseville, Calif.
Hahira, Ga.
Concord, Calif.
Miami, Fla.

San Tan Valley, Ariz.

Corona, Calif.
Corona, Calif.
Arcadia, Calif.
Miami, Fla.
Spring, Texas
Downers Grove, Ill.

HOMETOWN
Hahira, Ga.

San Antonio, Texas
Jonesboro, Ark.
Miami, Fla.

Las Vegas, Nev.
Roseville, Calif.
Miami, Fla.
Hollywood, Fla.
Summerville, S.C.
Arcadia, Calif.
Auburn, Ala.
Florence, Miss.
Helotes, Texas
Spring, Texas
Concord, Calif.

San Tan Valley, Ariz.

Downers Grove, Ill.
Centerville, Utah
Corona, Calif.
Corona, Calif.

2021 15U NATIONAL TEAM

SCHOOL

Auburn

John Harlan

Valley View
Johnson

Arbor View

Jackson Preparatory
North Broward Prep
Summerville
Farmington
Roseville

Lowndes

Clayton Valley
Gulliver Preparatory
Casteel

Corona

Corona

Maranatha

Doral Academy
Concordia Lutheran
Downers Grove North

SCHOOL

Lowndes

Johnson

Valley View

Gulliver Preparatory
Arbor View
Roseville

Doral Academy
North Broward Prep
Summerville
Maranatha

Auburn

Jackson Preparatory
John Harlan
Concordia Lutheran
Clayton Valley
Casteel

Downers Grove North
Farmington

Corona

Corona

YEAR
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2024
2024

YEAR
2024
2025
2024
2024
2025
2024
2025
2024
2024
2025
2024
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2024
2024

usabaseball
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STARS
LAST
Allen

14  Bristow

3 Caldwell

2 Chilcutt

6 DeSantis

13 Griffin

9 McPherson

10  Messina

23 Miller

7 Nye

1 Page

16  Phifer

5 Puig

18  Russell

27  Schiefelbein

24 Springer

11 Strickland

8 Torres

15  Traeger

21 Wolkow

STAFF: Jeff Sherman (Manager), Casey Scott (Pitching Coach), Drew Briese (Assistant Coach), David Houseton (Assistant Coach)

STRIPES
# LAST
1 Page
2 Chilcutt
3 Caldwell
5 Puig
6 DeSantis
7 Nye
8 Torres
9 McPherson
10  Messina
11 Strickland
12 Allen
13 Griffin
14 Bristow
15  Traeger
16  Phifer
18  Russell
21 Wolkow
23 Miller
24 Springer
27  Schiefelbein

FIRST
Henry
Tristan
Slade
Masa
Jase
Konnor
Ryan
Carson
Cal
Austin
Carson
Hank
Ethan
Mason
Ethan
Josh
Zach
Mikey
Nolan
George

FIRST
Carson
Masa
Slade
Ethan
Jase
Austin
Mikey
Ryan
Carson
Zach
Henry
Konnor
Tristan
Nolan
Hank
Mason
George
Cal
Josh
Ethan

POS.

IF

RHP
OF

IF/C

IF
OF/RHP
RHP
RHP
IF/C
RHP

IF
RHP/IF
IF

LHP
LHP
C/IF
RHP
LHP/OF
©

OF/IF

POS.

IF

IF/C
OF

IF

IF

RHP
LHP/OF
RHP
RHP
RHP

IF
OF/RHP
RHP

C
RHP/IF
LHP
OF/IF
IF/C
C/IF
LHP

B-T
R/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
S/L
L/L
R/R
S/R
L/L
L/R
L/R

B-T
R/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/L
R/R
R/R
S/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/R
R/R
S/L
L/R
L/R
R/R
L/L

HT.
6-1
6-3
5-8
5-8
5-11
6-3
6-0
6-1
5-10
6-0
=7/
6-1
5-11
6-0
6-0
6-1
6-0
5-10
6-0
6-7

HT.
5-7
5-8
5-8
5-11
5-11
6-0
5-10
6-0
6-1
6-0
6-1
6-3
6-3
6-0
6-1
6-0
6-7
5-10
6-1
6-0

WT.
190
183
158
155
185
180
165
200
185
185
155
178
175
165
175
190
150
160
170
220

WT.
155
155
158
175
185
185
160
165
200
150
190
180
183
170
178
165
220
185
190
175

BIRTHDAY
3/30/2006
4/24/2006
6/18/2006
7/21/2006
5/9/2006
4/24/2006
1/5/2006
4/15/2006
6/21/2006
4/26/2006
6/7/2006
1/6/2006
1/8/2006
4/6/2006
4/11/2006
6/12/2006
6/25/2006
2/15/2006
7/3/2006
1/11/2006

BIRTHDAY
6/7/2006
7/21/2006
6/18/2006
1/8/2006
5/9/2006
4/26/2006
2/15/2006
1/5/2006
4/15/2006
6/25/2006
3/30/2006
4/24/2006
4/24/2006
7/3/2006
1/6/2006
4/6/2006
1/11/2006
6/21/2006
6/12/2006
4/11/2006

HOMETOWN
Auburn, Ala.
Helotes, Texas
Jonesboro, Ark.
San Antonio, Texas
Las Vegas, Nev.
Florence, Miss.
Hollywood, Fla.
Summerville, S.C.
Centerville, Utah
Roseville, Calif.
Hahira, Ga.
Concord, Calif.
Miami, Fla.

San Tan Valley, Ariz.
Corona, Calif.
Corona, Calif.
Arcadia, Calif.
Miami, Fla.

Spring, Texas
Downers Grove, ILL.

HOMETOWN
Hahira, Ga.

San Antonio, Texas
Jonesboro, Ark.
Miami, Fla.

Las Vegas, Nev.
Roseville, Calif.
Miami, Fla.
Hollywood, Fla.
Summerville, S.C.
Arcadia, Calif.
Auburn, Ala.
Florence, Miss.
Helotes, Texas
Spring, Texas
Concord, Calif.

San Tan Valley, Ariz.

Downers Grove, Ill.
Centerville, Utah
Corona, Calif.
Corona, Calif.

STAFF: Steve Butler (Manager), John Weber (Pitching Coach), James Cooper (Assistant Coach), Josh Ellison (Assistant Coach)

SCHOOL

Auburn

John Harlan

Valley View

Johnson

Arbor View

Jackson Preparatory
North Broward Prep
Summerville
Farmington
Roseville

Lowndes

Clayton Valley
Gulliver Preparatory
Casteel

Corona

Corona

Maranatha

Doral Academy
Concordia Lutheran
Downers Grove North

SCHOOL

Lowndes

Johnson

Valley View

Gulliver Preparatory
Arbor View
Roseville

Doral Academy
North Broward Prep
Summerville
Maranatha

Auburn

Jackson Preparatory
John Harlan
Concordia Lutheran
Clayton Valley
Casteel

Downers Grove North
Farmington

Corona

Corona

2021 15U NATIONAL TEAM TRIALS

YEAR
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025
2024
2024
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2024
2024

YEAR
2024
2025
2024
2024
2025
2024
2025
2024
2024
2025
2024
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2025
2024
2024

usabaseball



